RESOLUTION NO. 115-00

FILE NO. 000185

[Appointment]

APPOINTING ONE MEMBER TO THE AIRPORT NOISE COMMITTEE.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated Betty Miller M.D. to serve as a member of the Airport Noise Committee, pursuant to the provisions of Resolution No. 580-87, for the term specified:

Betty Miller M.D., succeeding David Bisho, (Seat No. 16, Must be nominee of Supervisor Teng), term expired, for a new t3-year term ending September 30, 2002.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	000185	Date Passed:
Resolution appoin	ting one member	to the Airport Noise Committee.
February 7, 2000		rvisors — ADOPTED miano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, tz
	File No. 000185	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 7, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	B 18 2000 Date Approved	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.
	2 8	(4)